
Annex 3: Company contacts 
 
AbbVie:  
Elizabeth Hanpeter  
Senior Manager, HIV Global Projects 
1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, IL 60064 
Tel: +1 847 938 6880 
E-mail: elizabeth.hanpeter@abbvie.com 
 
Alkem: 
Renee Pereira 
Business Development Manager - International Business  
Alkem Laboratories Ltd.  
Alkem House,  
Senapati Bapat Marg, 
Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013, India 
Tel: +91 22 3982 9999 
E-mail: renee.pereira@alkem.com 
 
Aurobindo:  
Umesh K. 
Associate Vice President 
Aurobindo Pharma Limited 
The Water Mark Building,  
Plot No.11, Survey No.9,  
Kondapur, Hitech City,  
Hyderabad, 500 084, (A.P), India 
Tel: +91 40 6672 1241 
E-mail: umesh@aurobindo.com 
 
Boehringer Ingelheim:  
Philip Baum 
Corp Communications 
Tel: +49 6132 77 2459 
Fax: +49 6132 77 6601 
E-mail: philipp.baum@boehringer-ingelheim.com 
 
Michael Rabbow 
Corporate Affairs, Corp Communications 
Tel.: +49 6132 77 92701 
Fax: +49 6132 77 3829 
E-mail: michael.rabbow@boehringer-ingelheim.com 
 
Bristol-Myers Squibb : 
Archie Smuts 
Manager, Global Access Program 
Bristol Myers Squibb (Pty) Ltd,  
P.O Box  227, Sunninghill, 2157, South Africa 
Tel: +27 11 808 5527 
E-mail: archie.smuts@bms.com 
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Cipla:  
Sharadd Jain and Rahul Lande  
Cipla Global Access 
Cipla Ltd., Tower C, Peninsula Business Park, lower panel 
Mumbai, India 
Tel : +91 22 248 262 40; +91 22 248 262 37  
E-mail: sharadd.jain@cipla.com; rahul.lande@cipla.com 
 
Emcure: 
U. Devbalaji 
Senior Director – Global HIV/AIDS Initiatives 
Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
A-203, Ganga Osian Square, Survey No. 249+250,  
Wakad, Pune 411057, India 
Tel: +91 20 3375 0000 (office number) ; +91-20-3375 0080 (direct number); +91 
98901 99044 (mobile number); +91- 20-3375 0076 (fax number)   
E-mail: BalajiUD@emcure.co.in  
 
Gilead:  
Graeme Robertson 
333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, CA 94404,  
United States of America 
Tel: +44 20 8587 2229 
E-mail : grobertson@gilead.com 
 
Hetero: 
Prashant Sisodia 
General Manager  
Hetero Drugs Limited 
607/608 Matharu Arcard 
Plot No.32, Subhash Road, 
Vile Parle (E), 
Mumbai – 400 057, India 
Tel: +91 22 2684 5709 (office), +91 22 2684 0071 (direct) 
E-mail: prashant.s@heterodrugs.com 
 
Janssen Pharmaceuticals Inc.:  
Luc Denys  
Senior Director, Global Access & Partnership Program 
Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2430 Beerse 
Belgium 
E-mail: ldenys@its.jnj.com 
 
Merck:  
Isabelle Girault 
Executive Director, Access & Strategy, HIV and HCV; Low and Middle Income 
Countries 
MSD/Merck,  34 avenue Leonard de Vinci,  

 2 

mailto:sharadd.jain@cipla.com
mailto:BalajiUD@emcure.co.in


92418 Courbevoie Cedex - France 
Tel: + 33 180464729 
E-mail: isabelle_girault@merck.com 
 
Micro Labs : 
N.K. Kothari 
President, International Business 
Micro Labs Ltd. 
No. 11 Bank Street, Kilpauk, 
Chennai 600010, India 
Tel: +91 444 285 7705 
E-mail: nkkothari@microlabs.in 
 
Mylan:  
Pavan Elisetty Kumar 
Deputy Manager 
Mylan Laboratories Limited  
Plot No. 564/A/22, Road No.92, 
Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500 033 
Andhra Pradesh, India 
Tel: +91 403 086 6267 
E-mail: pavan.elisetty@mylan.in 
 
Quality Chemicals: 
George Baguma 
Executive Director of Marketing 
Luzira Industrial Park 
P.O. Box 34871 
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel: +256 312 341100 
Mobile: +256 772 747611 
E-mail: cco@qcil.co.ug 
 
Ranbaxy:  
Ravi Mehta 
Head, Global ARV Business 
Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited 
Plot No 90 Sector 32, 
Gurgaon, Haryana, India  
Tel: +91 124 41 85 907 
Fax: +91 124 41 6635   
E-mail: ravi.mehta@ranbaxy.com  
 
Strides:  
Vinod Nair 
Assistant Vice President, Marketing 
Strides Arcolab Ltd. 
Strides House 
Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road,  
Bangalore 560076, India 
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Tel: +91 80 6784 0720 
Fax: +91 80 6784 0800 
E-mail: vinod.n@stridesarco.com 
 
Universal Corporation 
Hemal Patel 
Commercial Head 
Universal Corporation Limited 
P.O Box 1748-00902 
Kikuyu – Kenya 
Tel: + 254 20 2693834/5/6, +254 77 1177901/2/3, +254 722 207 126 
Fax: +254 20 2666966 
E-mail: tenders@ucl.co.ke, hemal@ucl.co.ke 
 
ViiV: 
Scott Purdon 
Director Access and Government Affairs 
ViiV Healthcare 
980 Great West Road 
Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS  
United Kingdom 
Tel: + 44 20 8380 6228 
E-mail: scott.d.purdon@viivhealthcare.com 
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